20~180 days; with expiration period between 6 months to 12 months, the sampled days will be

20~360 days; with expiration period longer than 12 months, the sampled days will be 20 days

unto original expiration days. Also, Reduced Form Pricing Technique is conducted through

applying credit spread according to inputs in consistent with contract terms.

The Company and subsidiaries applied valuation technique and significant unobservable

inputs as of December 31, 2014 and June 30, 2014 the same as June 30, 2015. According to

IFRS 13, the Company and subsidiaries postponed applying its requirements till January 1,

2015, and do not need to disclose comparative information on qualitative information and

relationship between input and fair value for periods before initial application.

The Company and subsidiaries adopt in discreet the valuation models and inputs, the fair

value measurements should be reasonable.

 96

6/30/15

Sensitivity of relationship between

input and fair value  Recognized in profit or loss

  Inputs

Favored

/disfavored

change

Favored

effect

Disfavored

effect

Financial assets:

Derivative instruments

  Structured notes－Option  History Volatility  + 25% / -25%  $354  $320

  Equity derivative instruments

－long option

 History Volatility  + 25% / -25%

 44  13

  Total   $398  $333

Financial liabilities:

Derivative instruments

  Structured notes－Option  History Volatility  -25% / +25%  $-  $-

  Equity derivative instruments

－short option

 History Volatility  -25% / +25%

 1,110  1,116

  Financial liabilities designated

initially at fair value－
Structured notes

 Credit Spread

 50bps / -50bps  12,299  11,695

  Total   $13,409  $12,811

6/30/14

Sensitivity of relationship between

input and fair value  Recognized in profit or loss

  Inputs

Favored /

disfavored

change

Favored

effect

Disfavored

effect

Financial assets:

Derivative instruments

  Structured notes－Option  History Volatility  + 25% / -25%  $620  $509

  Financial assets measured at

fair value through profit or loss

－Bond investment

 Prepayment

Speed

 - 20% / +20%  334  213

  Total   $954  $722

Financial liabilities:

Derivative instruments

  Structured notes－Option  History Volatility  -25% / +25%  $-  $-

  Equity derivative instruments

－long option

 History Volatility  -25% / +25%  1,588  1,573

  Financial liabilities designated

initially at fair value－
Structured notes

 Credit Spread

 50bps / -50bps  7,946  8,064

  Total   $9,534  $9,637

Evaluation process for level 3 fair value measurements

When fair value for a derivative instrument is not accessible or does not have any active

market, the Company follows its “Asset valuation operation procedures”. The risk

management department evaluates whether the fair value is reasonable, and the accounting

department recognizes the instrument according to their conclusion.

 97

(4)The fair value hierarchy of assets not measured in, but required to disclose fair value

6/30/15

  Level 1  Level 2  Level 3  Total

Investments accounted for using